
B
TS CHARTS ON Hot Tickets 
with three stadiums, all with 
concert grosses topping the $10 
million mark from two-show 
engagements. The top box-o­ce 
counts were logged at the Rose 

Bowl, where the South Korean boy band 
drew 113,040 fans over both nights. Sales 
revenue at the Pasadena, Calif., stadium 
hit $16.5 million from sellouts on May 4 
and 5.

• Heading up the 15,001-30,000 catego-
ry is the Bud Light Music Festival, a three-
night event at Atlanta’s State Farm Arena 
leading up to Super Bowl LIII, which was 
played Feb. 3 at nearby Mercedes-Benz 
Stadium. The music fest featured appear-
ances by Cardi B, Aerosmith, Ludacris 
and others and produced a combined 
gross of $11.3 million.

• Park Theater at Park MGM lands on 
Hot Tickets with multiple-date appear-
ances by Lady Gaga and Aerosmith, both 
with residencies this year at the Las Vegas 
entertainment venue. The pop diva takes four 
positions on the 5,001-10,000 chart based on 
performances of her two productions, “Enig-
ma” and “Jazz & Piano.” Aerosmith lands at 
Nos. 6, 7 and 8 with three-night stints of the 
band’s “Deuces Are Wild” residency.

• The popularity of the Broadway sensation 
“Hamilton” is as evident on Hot Tickets as 
it is on any given night for fans entering the 
Richard Rodgers Theatre in New York City. 
The national tour of the Tony Award-win-
ning musical hits the 2,001-5,000 chart nine 
times with grosses reported from eight-show 

runs at ¨ve theaters. The top box-o­ce take 
was $4.1 million at the Bushnell Center’s 
Mortensen Hall in Hartford, Conn., earned 
from eight performances during the week 
before Christmas.

• Latin promoter OCESA/CIE scores Hot 
Tickets entries for three festivals during the 
¨rst half of 2019 led by Electric Daisy Carnival 
at Foro Sol in Mexico City on Feb. 23-24. The 
two-day electronic dance music event earned 
$10.4 million to take the No. 7 ranking in the 
largest-capacity category. The promoter’s Vive 
Latino two-day event at the same stadium 

in March follows in ninth place on the chart, 
while Pa’L Norte is No. 10. Also running for 
two days in March, that festival was held in 
Monterrey, Mexico, at Parque Fundidora.

• The No. 1 arena worldwide in the 15,001-
30,000 group comes from Germany as Co-
logne’s Lanxess Arena takes the top ranking 
with 699,924 sold tickets at 84 performances 
during the midyear eligibility period. Almost 
a third of those tickets were for the Lachende 
Kölnarena event with 15 performances during 
February and March. Local band Bläck Fööss 
led a lineup of more than 40 entertainers on 
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Multiday runs 
from stars 
and festivals 
dominate charts 
for early 2019 — 
here are some 
highlights 
BY BOB ALLEN

MIDYEAR REPORT: EXTENDED SUCCESS

Lady Gaga's Las Vegas  
residency took four positions 
on the 5,001-10,000 chart 
with two productions, 
“Enigma” and “Jazz & Piano.”

MIDYEAR 2019
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stage at the venue during the four-week run. 
This year’s top ranking marks a jump of three 
positions for Lanxess Arena after taking the 
No. 4 slot on last year’s midyear Top Stops 
chart.

• International presence is vibrant on the 

Top Stops category for venues with capacities 
of 10,001-15,000 seats. Six countries are 
represented among the 15 venues that land 
on the chart. Midsize arenas outside of North 
America account for 11 positions, including 
the No. 1 venue, the SSE Hydro in Glasgow, 
Scotland, with a sold ticket tally of 564,777. 

NYCB Live’s Nassau Veterans 
Memorial Coliseum on New 
York’s Long Island fares the 
best among American ven-
ues, taking the ¨fth ranking 
with 244,015 total tickets.

• Perennial chart-topper Auditorio Nacio-
nal in Mexico City returns to No. 1 on Top 
Stops with a total ticket count of 613,817 
from 86 performances during the midyear 
time frame. That is down slightly from the 
theater’s top-ranked 99-show ticket total of 
852,077 in 2018.  

MIDYEAR REPORT: EXTENDED SUCCESS

No. 1 in the 15,001-30,000 Capacity 
category is Germany's Lanxess Arena, which 
sold 699,924 tickets for 84 performances.
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THANK YOU FOR MAKING 
THE COLISEUM #1 AGAIN

THANK YOU TO ALL THE ARTISTS, PROMOTERS, MANAGERS, AGENTS & FANS

FOR BOOKING INFORMATION, CONTACT NICK VAEREWYCK AT NVAEREWYCK@BSEGLOBAL.NET

*VenuesNow 2019 mid-year Top Stops - #1 North American ranking in the 10,001-15,000 plus capacity

HOTTICKETS MORE THAN 30,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by gross. All data based on figures provided to Pollstar. Date range: 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

      TICKETS  
 RANK GROSS EVENT VENUE SOLD PROMOTER DATE SHOWS

 1 $16,557,515  BTS Rose Bowl, Pasadena, Calif. 113,040 Live Nation May 4-5 2

 2 $14,483,593  Lollapalooza Brazil Autódromo de Interlagos, São Paulo 246,000 T4F - Time For Fun April 5-7 3

 3 $14,050,410  BTS MetLife Stadium, East Rutherford, N.J. 98,574 Live Nation May 18-19 2

 4 $13,345,795  BTS Soldier Field, Chicago 88,156 Live Nation May 11-12 2

 5 $12,660,700  George Strait NRG Stadium at NRG Park, Houston 80,108 Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo / RodeoHouston March 17 1

 6 $11,999,961  George Strait Mercedes-Benz Stadium, Atlanta 55,255 Messina Touring Group / AEG Presents March 30 1

 7 $10,417,255  Electric Daisy Carnival (Mexico) Foro Sol, Mexico City 218,008 OCESA / CIE Feb. 23-24 2

 8 $9,086,590  Paul McCartney Allianz Parque, São Paulo 90,384 T4F - Time For Fun March 26-27 2

 9 $8,619,487  Vive Latino Foro Sol, Mexico City 161,784 OCESA / CIE March 16-17 2

 10 $8,002,700  Pa’L Norte Parque Fundidora, Monterrey, Mexico 131,584 OCESA / CIE, Representaciones Apodaca March 22-23 2

 11 $7,911,665  Eminem ANZ Stadium, Sydney 70,891 TEG Dainty Feb. 22 1

 12 $7,721,755  Ed Sheeran FNB Stadium, Johannesburg 128,977 AEG Presents March 23-24 2

 13 $7,250,052  Phil Collins AAMI Park Stadium, Melbourne, Australia 49,705 TEG Dainty Feb. 1-2 2

 14 $6,897,975  Metallica Stade de France, Paris 74,889 Live Nation May 12 1

 15 $6,580,146  Eagles Forsyth Barr Stadium, Dunedin, New Zealand 31,519 Frontier Touring March 2 1

HOTTICKETS 15,001–30,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by gross. All data based on figures provided to Pollstar. Date range: 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

      TICKETS  
 RANK GROSS EVENT VENUE SOLD PROMOTER DATE SHOWS

 1 $11,384,338  Bud Light Music Festival State Farm Arena, Atlanta 38,195 in-house Jan. 31-Feb. 2 3

 2 $8,910,490  Take That Arena Birmingham (England) 70,309 SJM May 12-19 7

 3 $8,685,750  Middleweight Unification T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas 17,118 Golden Boy Promotions,  May 4 1 
    Fight: Canelo vs. Jacobs   Matchroom Boxing

 4 $8,282,629  Sebastian Maniscalco Madison Square Garden, New York 72,960 Outback Concerts Jan. 19-20 4

 5 $6,332,513  Phish Madison Square Garden, New York 76,085 MSG Live Dec. 28-31 4

 6 $6,172,153  Wisin & Yandel Coliseo de Puerto Rico, San Juan 105,396 No Limit Entertainment Nov. 30-Dec. 9 8

 7 $5,951,192  Fleetwood Mac Forum, Inglewood, Calif. 42,628 Live Nation Dec. 11-15 3

 8 $5,859,567  Bruno Mars T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas 30,241 in-house Dec. 30-31 2

 9 $5,743,548  Lachende Kölnarena Lanxess Arena, Cologne, Germany 122,325 in-house, Otto Hofner GmbH Feb. 21-March 3 9

 10 $5,703,000  Andrea Bocelli Madison Square Garden , New York 29,491 Gelb Productions Dec. 12-13 2

 11 $5,692,308  Phil Collins Qudos Bank Arena, Sydney 37,100 TEG Dainty Jan. 21-23 3

 12 $5,527,014  Pink Madison Square Garden, New York 29,997 Live Nation May 21-22 2

 13 $5,491,480  Festival De Vina Del Mar Quinta Vergara Amphitheatre, Viña Del Mar, Chile 57,924 Bizarro Feb. 24-March 1 6

 14 $5,478,590  Cirque du Soleil “Toruk — The First Flight” Antwerps Sportpaleis, Merksem, Belgium 65,348 MB Presents March 13-17 8

 15 $5,475,575  George Strait T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas 36,333 Messina Touring Group /  Dec. 7-8 2 
       AEG Presents

MIDYEAR 2019



THANK YOU FOR MAKING 
THE COLISEUM #1 AGAIN

THANK YOU TO ALL THE ARTISTS, PROMOTERS, MANAGERS, AGENTS & FANS

FOR BOOKING INFORMATION, CONTACT NICK VAEREWYCK AT NVAEREWYCK@BSEGLOBAL.NET

*VenuesNow 2019 mid-year Top Stops - #1 North American ranking in the 10,001-15,000 plus capacity



58     JULY 2019

C
O

M
P

IL
E

D
 B

Y
 T

E
A

M
B

O
X

O
FF

IC
E

@
P

O
LL

S
TA

R
.C

O
M

HOTTICKETS 10,001–15,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by gross. All data based on figures provided to Pollstar. Date range: 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

      TICKETS  
 RANK GROSS EVENT VENUE SOLD PROMOTER DATE SHOWS

 1 $6,003,322  Premier Boxing Champions: MGM Grand Garden Arena, 12,736 Mayweather Promotions,  Jan. 19 1 
    Pacquiao vs. Broner Las Vegas  MP Promotions, TGB Promotions

 2 $5,866,624  Academy of Country Music Awards MGM Grand Garden Arena, Las Vegas 9,466 The Academy Of Country Music April 7 1

 3 $5,223,030  Art on Ice Hallenstadion, Zürich 49,443 Art On Ice Production Feb. 7-11 6

 4 $5,032,148  Take That FlyDSA Arena, She°ield, England 44,585 SJM April 12-16 4

 5 $4,011,580  Drake 3Arena, Dublin 31,054 MCD Productions March 19-22 3

 6 $4,003,061  Take That The SSE Hydro, Glasgow, Scotland 32,549 SJM April 18-20 3

 7 $3,991,915  Post Malone Rod Laver Arena, Melbourne, Australia 39,530 Live Nation April 30-May 2 3

 8 $3,775,645  Phil Collins RAC Arena, Perth, Australia 25,159 TEG Dainty Jan. 28-29 2

 9 $3,749,652  Eagles Rod Laver Arena, Melbourne, Australia 22,722 Frontier Touring March 5-6 2

 10 $3,380,951  Gölä Hallenstadion, Zürich 37,170 abc Production Dec. 1-2 3

 11 $3,297,111  Eagles Spark Arena, Auckland, New Zealand 19,645 Frontier Touring Feb. 26-27 2

 12 $3,192,605  Picture This 3Arena, Dublin 62,249 MCD Productions March 27-31 5

 13 $3,114,975  Eagles Brisbane Entertainment Centre, Boondall, Australia 17,619 Frontier Touring March 9-10 2

 14 $2,947,500  Porter Robinson Pechanga Arena, San Diego 22,500 LED (My Life Every Day) Dec. 29-31 3

 15 $2,734,367  Roger Waters Arena VFG, Guadalajara, Mexico 25,123 OCESA / CIE Dec. 4-5 2

HOTTICKETS 5,001–10,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by gross. All data based on figures provided to Pollstar. Date range: 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

TICKETS 
RANK GROSS EVENT VENUE SOLD PROMOTER DATE SHOWS

1 $4,416,040  Lady Gaga Park Theater at Park MGM, Las Vegas 16,139 in-house, Live Nation Jan. 31-Feb. 3 3

2 $4,375,631  Lady Gaga Park Theater at Park MGM, Las Vegas 16,062 in-house, Live Nation Jan. 17-20 3

3 $4,281,824  Lady Gaga Park Theater at Park MGM, Las Vegas 16,061 in-house, Live Nation Dec. 28-31 3

4 $3,395,190  Cirque du Soleil “Totem” Royal Albert Hall, London 32,670 Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group Feb. 18-24 10

5 $3,197,294  Cirque du Soleil “Totem” Royal Albert Hall, London 30,091 Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group Feb. 11-17 10

6 $3,139,090  Aerosmith Park Theater at Park MGM, Las Vegas 15,549 in-house, Live Nation April 21-26 3

7 $3,100,749  Aerosmith Park Theater at Park MGM, Las Vegas 15,429 in-house, Live Nation April 13-18 3

8 $3,027,681  Aerosmith Park Theater at Park MGM, Las Vegas 15,380 in-house, Live Nation April 6-11 3

9 $3,006,850  Luis Miguel Auditorio Citibanamex, Monterrey, Mexico 25,120 OCESA / CIE, Showlatin Dec. 12-16 4

10 $2,896,941  Lady Gaga Park Theater at Park MGM, Las Vegas 10,900 in-house, Live Nation Jan. 24-26 2

11 $2,811,600  Luis Miguel Auditorio Nacional, Mexico City 36,519 OCESA / CIE Dec. 6-10 4

12 $2,794,023  Eric Clapton Royal Albert Hall, London 15,624 Triple A  Entertainment Group May 13-16 3

13 $2,709,343  Cirque du Soleil “Totem” Royal Albert Hall, London 27,771 Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group Jan. 28-Feb. 3 9

14 $2,638,048  Cirque du Soleil “Totem” Royal Albert Hall, London 27,903 Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group Jan. 21-27 9

15 $2,592,894  Cirque du Soleil “Totem” Royal Albert Hall, London 26,770 Cirque du Soleil Entertainment Group Jan. 14-20 9

MIDYEAR 2019
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HOTTICKETS 2,001–5,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by gross. All data based on figures provided to Pollstar. Date range: 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

TICKETS 
RANK GROSS EVENT VENUE SOLD PROMOTER DATE SHOWS

1 $4,107,124  “Hamilton” Bushnell Center, Mortensen Hall, Hartford, Conn. 21,632 in-house Dec. 18-23 8

2 $3,802,110  “Hamilton” Benedum Center, Pittsburgh 21,128 in-house, Broadway Across America Jan. 8-13 8

3 $3,590,871  “Hamilton” Broward Center, Au-Rene Theater, Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 21,096 in-house, Broadway Across America Jan. 15-20 8

4 $3,431,258  “Hamilton” Bushnell Center, Mortensen Hall, Hartford, Conn. 21,557 in-house Dec. 11-16 8

5 $3,289,890  “Hamilton” Durham (N.C.) Performing Arts Center 21,474 in-house Nov. 27-Dec. 2 8

6 $3,245,684  “Hamilton” Bushnell Center, Mortensen Hall, Hartford, Conn. 21,128 in-house Dec. 26-30 8

7 $3,082,940  “Hamilton” Broward Center, Au-Rene Theater, Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 20,929 Broadway Across America Dec. 18-23 8

8 $2,864,535  “Dear Evan Hansen” Fox Theatre, Atlanta 35,662 Broadway In Atlanta April 23-28 8

9 $2,789,619  “Les Misérables” Fox Theatre, Atlanta 34,757 Broadway In Atlanta Feb. 26-March 3 8

10 $2,591,188  “Hamilton” Cobb Great Hall at Wharton Center, East Lansing, Mich. 17,892 in-house May 21-26 8

11 $2,359,791  Tyler Perry’s “Madea’s Farewell Play Tour” Fox Theatre, Detroit 21,572 Live Nation April 18-21 6

12 $2,160,756  Shen Yun Performing Arts Prudential Hall, Newark, N.J. 17,572 in-house April 26-May 4 10

13 $2,003,305  Tyler Perry’s “Madea’s Farewell Play Tour” Arie Crown Theater at McCormick Place, Chicago 24,869 Live Nation March 7-10 6

14 $1,975,477  “Hamilton” Cobb Great Hall at Wharton Center, East Lansing, Mich. 17,875 in-house May 14-19 8

15 $1,975,474  “Dear Evan Hansen” Des Moines (Iowa) Civic Center 21,525 in-house Feb. 5-10 8

HOTTICKETS 2,000 OR LESS CAPACITY 
Ranked by gross. All data based on figures provided to Pollstar. Date range: 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

TICKETS 
RANK GROSS EVENT VENUE SOLD PROMOTER DATE SHOWS

1 $2,415,700  “Springsteen On Broadway,” Bruce Springsteen Walter Kerr Theatre, New York 4,740 Thrill Hill Productions Dec. 4-8 5

2 $1,929,320  “Springsteen On Broadway,” Bruce Springsteen Walter Kerr Theatre, New York 3,792 Thrill Hill Productions Nov. 28-Dec. 1 4

3 $1,895,695  “Springsteen On Broadway,” Bruce Springsteen Walter Kerr Theatre, New York 3,792 Thrill Hill Productions Dec. 12-15 4

4 $1,146,886  Richmond Ballet “The Nutcracker” Carpenter Theatre, Richmond, Va. 19,212 in-house, Richmond Ballet Dec. 14-23 14

5 $1,120,389  Chicago The Venetian Theatre, Las Vegas 11,909 Live Nation Feb. 8-23 8

6 $1,106,399  Jim Ga°igan Fox Theater, Mashantucket, Conn. 13,943 Bill Blumenreich Presents Feb. 22-24 4

7 $1,031,128  Dr. Seuss’ “How The Grinch Stole Christmas” Merriam Theater, Philadelphia 14,278 in-house Dec. 19-23 11

8 $1,014,810  Earth, Wind & Fire The Venetian Theatre, Las Vegas 10,329 Live Nation March 20-30 6

9 $848,850  “Les Misérables” Tennessee Theatre, Knoxville, Tenn. 11,026 in-house, AC Entertainment Jan. 2-6 7

10 $759,178  Dr. Seuss’ “How The Grinch Stole Christmas” Merriam Theater, Philadelphia 9,958 in-house Dec. 24-29 8

11 $655,299  Phil Lesh & Friends The Capitol Theatre, Port Chester, N.Y. 5,787 in-house March 14-16 3

12 $599,311  “The Illusionists” Emerson Theatre, Boston 8,437 in-house, Broadway Across America March 5 8

13 $591,192  “Jersey Boys” Tennessee Theatre, Knoxville 7,643 in-house, AC Entertainment May 3-5 5

14 $569,093  Cirque Dreams “Holidaze” Shubert Theatre, Boch Center, Boston 9,531 Steve Litman Presents Dec. 4-9 9

15 $537,466  Aziz Ansari Orpheum Theatre, Los Angeles 9,843 Live Nation Feb. 20-23 5

MIDYEAR 2019
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TOPSTOPS MORE THAN 30,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

 RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

 1 Foro Sol, Mexico City 641,487 55,000 $31,689,500  10

 2 Autódromo de Interlagos, São Paulo 246,000 100,000 $14,483,593  3

 3 Allianz Parque, São Paulo 213,474 50,000 $16,814,663  5

 4 Campo de Polo, Buenos Aires, Argentina 187,816 35,000 $13,701,393  4

 5 FNB Stadium, Johannesburg 181,019 87,436 $10,814,138  3

 6 Parque Fundidora, Monterrey, Mexico 160,728 36,000 $9,124,370  4

 7 Rose Bowl, Pasadena, Calif. 113,040 90,000 $16,557,515  2

 8 MetLife Stadium, East Rutherford, N.J. 98,574 82,500 $14,050,410  2

 9 Cape Town (South Africa) Stadium 96,915 68,000 $5,375,129  2

 10 National Stadium, Singapore 93,111 55,000 $11,158,038  2

 11 Soldier Field, Chicago 88,156 63,200 $13,345,795  2

 12 Cricket Grounds, Melbourne, Australia 80,708 95,000 $8,885,887  1

 13 NRG Stadium at NRG Park, Houston 80,108 70,000 $12,660,700  1

 14 Hawaiian Financial Federal Credit Union Field at Aloha Stadium, Honolulu 77,299 50,419 $8,864,206  3

 15 Stade de France, Paris 74,889 81,338 $6,897,975  1

TOPSTOPS 15,001-30,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

 RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

 1 Lanxess Arena, Cologne, Germany 699,924 18,500 $40,898,393  84

 2 Madison Square Garden, New York 667,594 20,789 $78,126,157  42

 3 WiZink Center, Madrid 614,232 17,453 $37,698,339  73

 4 Little Caesars Arena, Detroit 526,679 20,000 $31,635,579 59

 5 Forum, Inglewood, Calif. 502,522 17,500 $51,264,503  49

 6 Allstate Arena, Rosemont, Ill. 435,099 19,000 $31,045,023  46

 7 Altice Arena, Lisbon, Portugal 427,881 20,000 $23,748,950  55

 8 Manchester (England) Arena 386,978 21,000 $25,184,766  43

 9 Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia 382,089 21,000 $28,550,394  41

 10 Bridgestone Arena, Nashville, Tenn. 378,244 20,000 $31,151,177  45

 11 T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas 378,067 20,000 $51,667,099  28

 12 Arena Monterrey (Mexico) 375,208 17,500 $11,111,979  39

 13 Arena Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico City 357,022 22,000 $6,405,434  24

 14 Coliseo de Puerto Rico, San Juan 355,903 18,100 $22,936,097  35

 15 Arena Birmingham (England) 343,288 15,800 $25,239,639  45
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MIDYEAR 2019
TOPSTOPS 10,001-15,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

1 The SSE Hydro, Glasgow, Scotland 564,777 13,000 $37,640,006  78

2 3Arena, Dublin 450,166 13,000 $31,674,783  47

3 Hallenstadion, Zürich 352,801 15,000 $31,125,069  44

4 Rod Laver Arena, Melbourne, Australia 321,924 15,000 $28,990,790  27

5 NYCB Live: Nassau Veterans Memorial Coliseum, Uniondale, N.Y. 244,015 14,975 $12,163,080  64

6 The Motorpoint Arena, Nottingham, England 202,238 10,833 $10,889,258  38

7 Pechanga Arena, San Diego 191,836 14,000 $14,166,824  35

8 Brisbane Entertainment Centre, Boondall, Australia 191,181 14,500 $17,687,771  22

9 FlyDSA Arena, She°ield, England 187,221 13,600 $11,441,134  29

10 Van Andel Arena, Grand Rapids, Mich. 186,428 12,000 $14,384,079  20

11 First Direct Arena, Leeds, England 185,137 13,000 $10,261,174  28

12 RAC Arena, Perth, Australia 169,144 15,000 $15,230,897  17

13 Spark Arena, Auckland, New Zealand 169,093 12,200 $14,691,600  26

14 EagleBank Arena, Fairfax, Va. 163,190 10,200 $8,661,888  37

15 The SSE Arena, Belfast, Northern Ireland 156,529 10,800 $8,702,765  36

TOPSTOPS 5,001-10,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

1 Auditorio Nacional, Mexico City 613,817 9,618 $28,430,646  86

2 Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville, Conn. 293,046 10,000 $22,680,869  47

3 AFAS Live, Amsterdam 254,437 6,000 $12,510,414  60

4 Smart Financial Centre, Sugar Land, Texas 223,773 6,500 $15,730,903  60

5 Royal Albert Hall, London 198,781 5,272 $21,112,314  63

6 Bill Graham Civic Auditorium, San Francisco 192,847 8,500 $11,863,706  26

7 Orleans Arena, Las Vegas 179,568 9,000 $4,544,028  43

8 Park Theater at Park MGM, Las Vegas 175,448 6,400 $34,603,511  36

9 The Anthem, Washington 170,498 6,000 $10,116,408  44

10 Zappos Theater at Planet Hollywood, Las Vegas 165,195 7,000 $22,270,114  44

11 Hulu Theater at Madison Square Garden, New York 162,142 5,600 $11,202,777  40

12 Auditorio Telmex, Zapopan, Mexico 153,163 9,298 $8,312,969 27

13 Forest National, Brussels 122,069 8,388 $5,553,197  26

14 Auditorio Citibanamex, Monterrey, Mexico 105,185 7,000 $5,478,364  28

15 ICC Sydney Theatre, Sydney 102,918 8,000 $6,964,962  19



JULY 2019      63

TOPSTOPS 2,001-5,000 CAPACITY
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

 RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

 1 Fox Theatre, Atlanta 362,796 4,665 $24,888,187  107

 2 Fox Theatre, Detroit 324,042 5,000 $17,401,596 94

 3 Durham (N.C.) Performing Arts Center 316,577 2,712 $21,524,210  137

 4 Tempodrom, Berlin 255,902 3,700 $10,536,512  144

 5 Dreyfoos Hall, West Palm Beach, Fla. 235,305 2,195 $14,821,806  134

 6 Broward Center, Au-Rene Theater, Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 217,238 2,658 $19,754,081  106

 7 Beacon Theatre, New York 209,560 2,829 $17,264,398  81

 8 House of Blues, Boston 200,500 2,425 $7,194,185  100

 9 Providence (R.I.) Performing Arts Center 195,541 3,127 $11,405,539  79

 10 Chicago Theatre, Chicago 194,228 3,604 $12,525,716  71

 11 Orpheum Theatre, Minneapolis 192,448 2,670 $13,244,232  91

 12 Ryman Auditorium, Nashville, Tenn. 192,442 2,362 $10,663,139  91

 13 Paramount Theatre, Seattle 181,465 2,807 $11,771,386  71

 14 Bushnell Center, Mortensen Hall, Hartford, Conn. 150,121 2,799 $16,892,185  72

 15 Gran Carpa Santa Fe, Mexico City 145,322 2,612 $11,099,385  59

TOPSTOPS 2,000 OR LESS CAPACITY
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

 RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

 1 Teatro Renault, São Paulo 155,661 1,540 $5,788,435  174

 2 Count Basie Center for the Arts, Red Bank, N.J. 140,337 1,568 $7,559,587  117

 3 Olympia Theatre, Dublin 138,253 1,665 $4,969,736  102

 4 9:30 Club, Washington 129,703 1,200 $3,591,599  147

 5 Ancienne Belgique, Brussels 126,810 2,000 $3,773,006  90

 6 The Paramount, Huntington, N.Y. 109,884 1,573 $5,393,665  107

 7 Mayo Performing Arts Center, Morristown, N.J. 103,690 1,319 $5,597,208  116

 8 L'Etoile Banque Nationale, Brossard, Quebec 102,359 912 $3,089,998  132

 9 The Wilbur, Boston 96,478 1,200 $3,906,638  108

 10 H-E-B Performance Hall at The Tobin Center, San Antonio 96,301 2,000 $4,844,875  79

 11 State Theatre, New Brunswick, N.J. 93,696 1,880 $5,288,960  80

 12 Moore Theatre, Seattle 87,421 1,804 $3,767,191  67

 13 First Avenue, Minneapolis 87,199 1,550 $2,104,967  85

 14 Florida Theatre, Jacksonville 87,153 1,900 $3,625,212  71

 15 The Capitol Theatre, Port Chester, N.Y. 78,939 2,000 $4,440,969  56
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TOPSTOPS MORE THAN 30,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

1 Foro Sol, Mexico City 641,487 55,000 $31,689,500  10

2 Parque Fundidora, Monterrey, Mexico 160,728 36,000 $9,124,370  4

3 Rose Bowl, Pasadena, Calif. 113,040 90,000 $16,557,515  2

4 MetLife Stadium, East Rutherford, N.J. 98,574 82,500 $14,050,410  2

5 Soldier Field, Chicago 88,156 63,200 $13,345,795  2

6 NRG Stadium at NRG Park, Houston 80,108 70,000 $12,660,700  1

7 Hawaiian Financial Federal Credit Union Field at Aloha Stadium, Honolulu 77,299 50,419 $8,864,206  3

8 Oakland (Calif.) Alameda Coliseum 63,641 63,132 $1,946,177  3

9 State Farm Stadium, Glendale, Ariz. 60,981 73,000 $4,649,281  38

10 Mercedes-Benz Stadium, Atlanta 55,255 80,000 $11,999,961  1

TOPSTOPS 15,001-30,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

1 Madison Square Garden, New York 667,594 20,789 $78,126,157  42

2 Little Caesars Arena, Detroit 526,679 20,000 $31,635,579 59

3 Forum, Inglewood, Calif. 502,522 17,500 $51,264,503  49

4 Allstate Arena, Rosemont, Ill. 435,099 19,000 $31,045,023  46

5 Wells Fargo Center, Philadelphia 382,089 21,000 $28,550,394  41

6 Bridgestone Arena, Nashville, Tenn. 378,244 20,000 $31,151,177  45

7 T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas 378,067 20,000 $51,667,099  28

8 Arena Monterrey (Mexico) 375,208 17,500 $11,111,979  39

9 Arena Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico City 357,022 22,000 $6,405,434  24

10 Coliseo de Puerto Rico, San Juan 355,903 18,100 $22,936,097  35
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TOPSTOPS 10,001-15,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

1 NYCB Live: Nassau Veterans Memorial Coliseum, Uniondale, N.Y. 244,015 14,975 $12,163,080  64

2 Pechanga Arena, San Diego 191,836 14,000 $14,166,824  35

3 Van Andel Arena, Grand Rapids, Mich. 186,428 12,000 $14,384,079  20

4 EagleBank Arena, Fairfax, Va. 163,190 10,200 $8,661,888  37

5 TaxSlayer Center, Moline, Ill. 127,815 12,000 $5,089,954  32

6 Bon Secours Wellness Arena, Greenville, S.C. 123,902 15,000 $8,162,191  15

7 Infinite Energy Center, Duluth, Ga. 101,655 13,100 $9,315,322  14

8 MGM Grand Garden Arena, Las Vegas 97,794 13,000 $19,228,902  13

9 Boardwalk Hall, Atlantic City, N.J. 97,345 14,770 $6,027,425  16

10 VyStar Veterans Memorial Arena, Jacksonville, Fla. 96,651 15,000 $8,256,742  11

TOPSTOPS 5,001-10,000 CAPACITY 
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

1 Auditorio Nacional, Mexico City 613,817 9,618 $28,430,646  86

2 Mohegan Sun Arena, Uncasville, Conn. 293,046 10,000 $22,680,869  47

3 Smart Financial Centre, Sugar Land, Texas 223,773 6,500 $15,730,903  60

4 Bill Graham Civic Auditorium, San Francisco 192,847 8,500 $11,863,706  26

5 Orleans Arena, Las Vegas 179,568 9,000 $4,544,028  43

6 Park Theater at Park MGM, Las Vegas 175,448 6,400 $34,603,511  36

7 The Anthem, Washington 170,498 6,000 $10,116,408  44

8 Zappos Theater at Planet Hollywood, Las Vegas 165,195 7,000 $22,270,114  44

9 Hulu Theater at Madison Square Garden, New York 162,142 5,600 $11,202,777  40

10 Auditorio Telmex, Zapopan, Mexico 153,163 9,298 $8,312,969  27
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TOPSTOPS 2,001-5,000 CAPACITY
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

1 Fox Theatre, Atlanta 362,796 4,665 $24,888,187  107

2 Fox Theatre, Detroit 324,042 5,000 $17,401,596 94

3 Durham (N.C.) Performing Arts Center 316,577 2,712 $21,524,210  137

4 Dreyfoos Hall, West Palm Beach, Fla. 235,305 2,195 $14,821,806  134

5 Broward Center, Au-Rene Theater, Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 217,238 2,658 $19,754,081  106

6 Beacon Theatre, New York 209,560 2,829 $17,264,398  81

7 House of Blues, Boston 200,500 2,425 $7,194,185  100

8 Providence (R.I.) Performing Arts Center 195,541 3,127 $11,405,539  79

9 Chicago Theatre, Chicago 194,228 3,604 $12,525,716  71

10 Orpheum Theatre, Minneapolis 192,448 2,670 $13,244,232  91

TOPSTOPS 2,000 OR LESS CAPACITY
Ranked by tickets sold. All data based on figures supplied to Pollstar. Data range 11/22/18-5/22/19. Data updated as of June 18.

RANK VENUE TICKETS SOLD CAPACITY GROSS SHOWS

1 Count Basie Center for the Arts, Red Bank, N.J. 140,337 1,568 $7,559,587  117

2 9:30 Club, Washington 129,703 1,200 $3,591,599  147

3 The Paramount, Huntington, N.Y. 109,884 1,573 $5,393,665  107

4 Mayo Performing Arts Center, Morristown, N.J. 103,690 1,319 $5,597,208  116

5 L'Etoile Banque Nationale, Brossard, Quebec 102,359 912 $3,089,998  132

6 The Wilbur, Boston 96,478 1,200 $3,906,638  108

7 H-E-B Performance Hall at The Tobin Center, San Antonio 96,301 2,000 $4,844,875  79

8 State Theatre, New Brunswick, N.J. 93,696 1,880 $5,288,960  80

9 Moore Theatre, Seattle 87,421 1,804 $3,767,191  67

10 First Avenue, Minneapolis 87,199 1,550 $2,104,967  85
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